Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (339)

Route #: 339

Driver: Bus #:

RT-339 READING & LIT @ SMOKERISE (6.17-6.28) M-F 730A-130P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:28 AM  BOLISSA DR, 30340 & BEYA WY, 30340 1 1
06:30 AM 3602 OLD CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30340 @SUMMIT EMBRY HILLS 1 2
06:33 AM 3301 HENDERSON MILL RD, 30341 @ HENDERSON PARK 1 3
06:45 AM  THORNRIDGE DR, 30340 & THORNRIDGE WY, 30340 1 4
06:48 AM CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30084 & BONAPARTE DR, 30084 2 6
06:49 AM 3165 PLEASANTDALE RD ,30084 BENTLEY PLACE CONDOS 1 7
06:52 AM 3214 VALLEYBLUFF DR ,30340 AZALEA APTS 1 8
06:53 AM 3657 PLEASANTDALE RD FOREST COVE APTS 2 10
06:57 AM  WOOD PKWY, 30340 & WOOD PKWY, 30340 1 11
07:04 AM 3405 SPRING HARBOR DR ,30340 SPRING HARBOR TOWNHOMES 1 12
07:06 AM  PLEASANTDALE RD ,30340 & SHADOW WALK LA ,30340 2 14
07:07AM  CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30084 & MENLO DR, 30084 1 15
07:07AM  CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30084 & HUGHES LEA, 30084 1 16
07:09 AM 2572 BALL PARK DR, 30084 1 17
07:15AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 398.820

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

06/ 13/ 2024 Page 1



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (340)

Route #: 340

Driver: Bus #:

RT-340 READING & LIT @ SMOKERISE (6.17-6.28) M-F 730A-130P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:42 AM  HUGH HOWELL RD, 30087 & KANAWHA DR, 30087 1 1
06:51 AM 1688 E GATE DR, 30087 1 2
06:51 AM 1688 E GATE DR, 30087 2 4
06:54 AM  LILBURN STONE MTN RD, 30087 & MILLSTONE RUN, 30087 1 5
06:59 AM  MUSKET LA, 30087 & MUSKET CT, 30087 1 6
07:05 AM 2340 OXBOW CIR, 30087 1 7
07:09 AM 5182 HUGH HOWELL RD, 30087 1 8
07:12AM  FORESTGLADE BLVD, 30087 & MCCURDY RD, 30087 1 9
07:15AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 398.821

EE R I S I I I R I R I R S I R R I R R I O R I T

06/ 13/ 2024 Page 2



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (341)

Route #: 341

Driver: Bus #:

RT-341 READING & LIT @ SMOKERISE (6.17-6.28) M-F 730A-130P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:29 AM 4368 ELMDALE DR, 30084 2 2
06:32 AM  FELLOWSHIP RD ,30084 & BRIDLE PATH CT ,30084 1 3
06:37 AM  BROCKETT RD, 30084 & ROMAN CT 1 4
06:39 AM  GLOUCESTER DR, 30084 & SAMARIA TRL, 30084 1 S
06:43 AM 3800 BROCKETT TRL, 30021 @ SPRINGDALE GLEN APTS (ENTRANCE) 2 7
06:43 AM 1250 BROCKETT RD ,30021 MIRADOR AT IDLEWOOD (FRONT) 1 8
06:46 AM  IDLEWOOD RD, 30084 & IDLEVALE DR, 30084 1 9
06:50 AM 1204 BROCKETT RD, 30021 @ BIRCH RUN/BROCKETT PL/PRESCOTT RDG 4 13
06:50 AM  E PONCE DE LEON AVE, 30021 & WETHERBURN DR @ WILD CREEK APTS 5 18
06:50 AM  E PONCE DE LEON AV,30021 & COBBLE MILL LN @ CREEKSTONE CONDO 1 19
06:51 AM 4352 E PONCE DE LEON AVE, 30021 @ CARRIAGE OAKS APTS | & I 2 21
06:51 AM 4282 E PONCE DE LEON AVE, 30021 @ CARRIAGE OAKS APTS il 1 22
06:57 AM  LAWRENCEVILLE HWY ,30084 & LOVELY LN ,30084 1 23
07:03 AM 3665 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY ,30084 PINEWOOD TWNHMS /FRONT ENT 1 24
07:05 AM 4083 PINE VALLEY RD, 30084 1 25
07:08 AM  BANCROFT CIR & COMANCHE DR 30084 1 26
07:15AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 398.822

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

06/ 13/ 2024 Page 3



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (342)

Route #: 342

Driver: Bus #:

RT-342 READING & LIT @ SMOKERISE (6.17-6.28) M-F 730A-130P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:177 AM  CLAIRMONT RD, 30033 & DESMOND DR, 30033 1 1
06:23 AM  NORTH DRUID HILLS RD ACC, 30033 & N DRUID HILLS RD, 30033 1 2
06:36 AM  MILSCOTT DR, 30033 & RESERVE CT, 30033 1 3
06:39 AM 2768 ARBORCREST DR ,30033 2 5
06:45 AM 280 NORTHERN AVE ,30002 OAK CREEK APTS (SOUTHBOUND) 1 6
06:47 AM  MOUNTAIN DR, 30032 & AVONDALE HILLS DR, 30032 2 8
06:49 AM  MAJESTIC CIR, 30002 & WYNN DR, 30002 1 9
06:57 AM 703 TWIN OAKS DR, 30030 @ AVONDALE STA, 30030 1 10
06:58 AM 2700 E COLLEGE AV, 30030 @ WILLIS AVONDALE EST 3 13
07:00 AM  KATIE KERR DR ,30030 & CRAIGIE AVE ,30030 2 15
07:05 AM 781 VALLEY BROOK RD, 30033 @ VALLEY BROOK CRSG APTS 1 16
07:15AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 398.823

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 13/ 2024 Page 4



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (343)

Route #: 343

Driver: Bus #:

RT-343 READING & LIT @ SMOKERISE (6.17-6.28) M-F 730A-130P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:15AM 3266 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD ,30341 STERLING OAKS APTS 1 1
06:20 AM  MERCER UNIVERSITY DR, 30341 @ BARRINGTON 2 3
06:28 AM  MIDVALE RD, 30084 & REGENCY PKWY, 30084 1 4
06:34 AM  GREENCLIFF DR, 30345 & RANDOLPH RD, 30345 1 5
06:40 AM 2549 BRADFORD SQ, 30345 2ND ENTRANCE OF CONDOS 1 6
06:44 AM 3000 BRIARCLIFF RD ,30329 ST CLAIR APTS 1 7
06:48 AM 1491 DRUID VALLEY DR NE, ATLANTA, GA 30329 @ THE LEGACY APTS 1 8
06:55 AM 2075 LAVISTA RD ,30329 CALIBRE WOODS APTS 1 9
07:00 AM  PANGBORN CIR ,30033 & DEERFIELD CIR ,30033 1 10
07:04 AM  LAVISTA RD, 30084 & HUDSON RD, 30084@ LAVISTA CROSSING APTS 1 11
07:06 AM 2200 PARKLAKE DR ,30345 ATLAS APTS 1 12
07:15AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 398.824

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 13/ 2024 Page 5



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (344)

Route #: 344

Driver: Bus #:

RT-344 READING & LIT @ SMOKERISE (6.17-6.28) M-F 730A-130P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:31 AM  MONTREAL RD, 30084 & FERN DR, 30084 1 1
06:34 AM  SPRINGBROOK DR ,30033 & COOLWATER CT ,30033 1 2
06:39 AM 1200 MONTREAL RD ,30084 FIVE OAKS APTS 2 4
06:44 AM  E PONCE DE LEON AVE, 30021 & WETHERBURN DR @ WILD CREEK APTS 2 6
06:49 AM 3800 BROCKETT TRL, 30021 @ SPRINGDALE GLEN APTS (ENTRANCE) 2 8
06:54 AM  E PONCE DE LEON AVE ,30083 & ORCHARD PARK DR ,30083 2 10
07:00 AM 5130 E PONCE DE LEON AVE ,30083 THE POINTE APTS 1 11
07:07 AM  DARWEN LA, 30084 & DRAYTON WOODS DR, 30084 2 13
07:08 AM  DEVONWOOD CT ,30084 & HARBOUR OAKS RD ,30084 1 14
07:15AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 398.825

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 13/ 2024 Page 6



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (345)

Route #: 345

Driver: Bus #:

RT-345 READING & LIT @ SMOKERISE (6.17-6.28) M-F 730A-130P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:19 AM  LOCKSLEY RD ,30084 & GOODFELLOWS RD ,30084 1 1
06:33 AM 6249 THORNCREST DR, 30084 1 2
06:40 AM  LEESHIRE TRL ,30084 & SUMMERWALK PKWY ,30084 2 4
06:46 AM 2700 TUCKER VALLEY RD ,30084 1 5
06:48 AM  STERLING ACRES DR, 30084 & POUNDS CT, 30084 1 6
06:52 AM  WYNSLEY WAY ,30084 & COFER CIR ,30084 WINLEY PARK 2 8
06:57 AM  IVEY CREST CIR ,30084 & TUCKER@ WALMART ,30084 1 9
07:07 AM 5206 DUPONT LA ,30084 ARIUM STATION 29 APTS 1 10
07:12AM  DILLARD ST ,30084 & DILLARD CRSG ,30084 1 11
07:15AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 398.826

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 13/ 2024 Page 7



Y

"
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

N

Supervisor: (346)

Route #: 346

Driver: Bus #:

RT-346 READING & LIT @ SMOKERISE (6.17-6.28) M-F 730A-130P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:43 AM 1223 MAYFIELD DR, 30033 1 1
06:47 AM 3145 MISTY CREEK DR ,30033 DECATUR FLATS APTS 2 3
06:52 AM  VERDI WY, 30021 & SEVILLE DR, 30021 1 4
06:53 AM  DELEON DR ,30021 & CREEKDALE DR ,30021 1 5
06:59 AM  PARKDALE DR, 30079 & RUFUS HENDERSON DR, 30079 2 7
07:02AM  LANTERN WOOD DR, 30079 & LANTERN CREST COVE, 30079 1 8
07:15AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

End of Run: 398.827

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

06/ 13/ 2024 Page 8



